1-24
MCQN series
MCQN ─ 11 ─ 40 ─ 0425M
Order example
Table for standard stroke
MODEL
STROKE
M: MagnetSTANDARD
STROKE
(inches)
04=4" storke
(Hundred of an inch)
12=0.125 (1/8")
25=0.25 (1/4")
37=0.375 (3/8")
50=0.5 (1/2")
1: Single rod
* Order example for special specification, refer to page 0-7.
Specification
Model MCQN
Tube I.D. (inch) 1  1/2" 2" 2 1/2" 3 1/4" 4"
Port size NPT3/8 NPT1/2
Medium Air
Operating perssure range 0.05~1 MPa
Proof pressure 1.5 MPa
Ambient temperature -5~+60°C (No freezing)
Available speed range 50~500 mm/sec
Sensor switch RCA  (Please refer to page 8-8)
Sensor switch holder HV1 HV2 HV2 HV3 HV3
Mounting accessories
TUBE I.D.
Features
■ Non lubrication
Special housing and bushing enables self lubrication of piston rod.
■ High quality long service life
Hard anodised aluminium cylinder tubes offer a high resistance to
corrosion and low internal friction.
■ Full range of NFPA interchangable mounting
configurations
Mounting dimensions are in accordance with ANSI (NFPA)
T3.6.7 R2-1996, fluid power systems and products-square head
industrial cylinders-mounting dimensions.
STYLE
Code Symbol Description
1 1 Double acting /
Male thread
FAC ─ MCQN ─ 40
MODEL TUBE I.D.
MOUNTING TYPE
LB
CA
CB
CB2
    FAC
    FBC
     TC
          Y
         I
STANDARD CYLINDER
40: 1 1/2"
50: 2"
63: 2 1/2"
80: 3 1/4"
100: 4"
Tube I.D Stroke (inch)
40: 1 1/2" 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20
50: 2"
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24
63: 2 1/2"
80: 3 1/4"
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24
100: 4"
Order example of pin
PIN ─ MCQN ─ 40 ─ P